

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1963 OF 2014

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

MAHARAJ SINGH

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, learned counsel appearing for the respondent (accused) produces the copy of the death certificate to indicate that the respondent (accused) had died on 23.03.2022. Mrs. Vanshaja Shukla, learned counsel for the State also has instruction to the effect that the respondent had died.

As the present is an appeal by the State to challenge the modification of the sentence, ordered by the High Court under the impugned judgment dated 06.11.2012, the matter stands disposed of.

.....J.
(HRISHIKESH ROY)

.....J.
(S.V.N. BHATTI)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 09, 2025.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1963/2014

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR
Mrs. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Saloni, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)